A quadrennial appraisal (evaluation) of Bishop Jones was conducted 
during January and February of 2014. Those on the appraisal sub-
committee were Marilyn Moore, Mark Conard, Maria Campbell, 
and Cindy Tannehill. Lavonne Mullet, Organizational Development 
& Management Consultant, led the process.  Two hundred ninety 
two (292) people were invited to respond to an online quantitative 
survey.  There were 174 responses, including 147 comments on 
strengths and 133 comments on edges. Ms. Mullet conducted 31 
personal interviews. The findings of the appraisal were discussed